ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE AGENDA

Introductories filed through May 6, 2020 for the May 12, 2020 Regular Council Meeting.

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2020 AT 4:00 P.M.

| Int. No. 153 | Approving the apportionment of taxes and charges |
|--------------|---|
| Int. No. 154 | Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to a Cloud-Based Financial Data Management and Reporting Solution |
| Int. No. 155 | Authorizing a master license agreement with Greenlight Networks, LLC |
| Int. No. 156 | Resolution endorsing Five Star Bank's application to establish a Banking Development District |
| Int. No. 157 | Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1289 relating to the Monroe Avenue/Oxford Square Commercial Parking Lot (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 7, 2020 Committee Meetings) |
| Int. No. 158 | Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1258 relating to the North Street Commercial Parking Lot (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 7, 2020 Committee Meetings) |

Int. No. 159 Local Improvement Ordinance - Establishing the operating and maintenance costs of neighborhood commercial and residential parking areas (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 7, 2020 Committee Meetings)

| Int. No. 160 | Amending City policy related to pre-employment drug testing |
|--------------|--|
| Int. No. 161 | Authorizing a master license agreement with Crown Castle Fiber LLC |

*Int. No. 176 Amending the Budget and authorizing an agreement for the provision of public access television

NEIGHBORHOOD & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2020 AT 4:10 P.M.

- Int. No. 162 Authorizing the sale of real estate
- *Int. No. 177 Amending the Consolidated Community Development Plan/2019-20 Annual Action Plan to fund and implement programs to prevent, prepare for, and respond to difficulties arising out of the coronavirus pandemic (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 7, 2020 Committee Meetings)

| *Int. No. 178 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds to Business Emergency Response Grant and Business Food Establishment Grant programs |
|---------------|--|
| *Int. No. 179 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds for the Emergency Assistance Repair Program |
| *Int. No. 180 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds for a Landlord Rehabilitation Grant Program |
| *Int. No. 181 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds and authorizing an amendatory agreement for landlord/tenant eviction prevention services |
| *Int. No. 182 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds and authorizing amendatory agreements for foreclosure prevention services |
| *Int. No. 183 | Appropriating CARES Act coronavirus relief funds and authorizing amendatory agreements for the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program |
| *Int. No. 184 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds and authorizing an agreement for an Aging in Place Home Food Distribution Program |
| *Int. No. 185 | Appropriating CARES Act coronavirus relief funds and authorizing agreements for services for the homeless and those at risk of homelessness |

*Int. No. 186 Appropriating Community Development Block Grant-Coronavirus funds and authorizing an agreement relating to Bridging the Digital Divide for the City School students

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2020 AT 4:15 P.M.

| Int. No. 163 | Authorizing an agreement to design Resiliency and Economic Development Initiative projects along the Genesee River |
|--------------|--|
| Int. No. 164 | Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the ROC City Skate Park |
| Int. No. 165 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$412,000 Bonds of said City to finance the ROC City Skate Park |
| Int. No. 166 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,342,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Sager Drive Improvement Project |
| Int. No. 167 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$287,000 Bonds of said City to finance water line and water service improvements associated with the Sager Drive Improvement Project |
| Int. No. 168 | Authorizing an agreement for the Sager Drive Improvement Project |

PUBLIC SAFETY, YOUTH & RECREATION COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2020 AT 4:20 P.M.

| Int. No. 169 | Appropriating funds for the use of GrayKey technology |
|--------------|---|
| Int. No. 170 | Appropriating funds and amending the 2019-20 Budget for the operations of the Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team program |
| Int. No. 171 | Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Monroe County Crime Lab |
| Int. No. 172 | Authorizing a grant agreement with the County of Monroe for the Tobacco Sales Compliance Grant Program |
| Int. No. 173 | Authorizing an agreement for the Cities Connecting Children to Nature initiative |
| Int. No. 174 | Appropriating funds and authorizing agreements for the Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Grant program |
| Int. No. 175 | Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the School District for traffic and crowd control services |

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE